
BA HR RBI TEXAS RANGERS POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SO

.318 1 8 17 Shin-Soo Choo DH

.308 1 5 38 Danny Santana (S) 2B

.363 3 15 1 Elvis Andrus SS

.200 2 12 30 Nomar Mazara (L) RF

.281 8 22 13 Joey Gallo (L) LF

.238 6 16 14 Asdrúbal Cabrera (S) 3B

.234 1 5 41 Logan Forsythe 1B

.147 1 1 2 Jeff Mathis C

.218 1 9 3 Delino DeShields CF
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   	        GAME SCORECARD	 First Pitch/ Temp: 		   	 Attendance: 		  	 TOG: 		

Texas Rangers (12-8) at Oakland Athletics (11-13) Monday, April 22, 2019 w 7:07 p.m. w NBCSCA

BA HR RBI OAKLAND ATHLETICS POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SO

.322 3 11 10 Marcus Semien SS

.241 2 4 20 Mark Canha 1B

.305 6 15 26 Matt Chapman 3B

.253 10 21 2 Khris Davis DH

.295 3 8 18 Chad Pinder LF

.244 3 11 25 Stephen Piscotty RF

.228 3 8 22 Ramón Laureano CF

.172 2 10 23 Jurickson Profar (S) 2B

.265 3 9 19 Josh Phegley C
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1	 Elvis Andrus	 INF
2 	 Jeff Mathis	 C
3 	 Delino DeShields	 OF
9 	 Isiah Kiner-Falefa	 C/INF
13	 Joey Gallo	 OF

14 	 Asdrúbal Cabrera	 INF
17 	 Shin-Soo Choo	 OF
19	 Shelby Miller	 RHP
21	 Patrick Wisdom	 INF
23	 Mike Minor	 LHP

24 	 Hunter Pence	 OF
25	 José Leclerc	 RHP
27	 Shawn Kelley 	 RHP
30	 Nomar Mazara	 OF
31 	 Chris Martin	 RHP

33	 Drew Smyly	 LHP
35 	 Lance Lynn	 RHP
38	 Danny Santana	 INF/OF
41	 Logan Forsythe	 INF
43	 Kyle Dowdy	 RHP

46	 Jeanmar Gómez	 RHP
52	 Adrian Sampson	 RHP
53	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
54	 Jeffrey Springs	 LHP
59 	 Brett Martin	 LHP

Texas Active Roster

2	 Khris Davis	 OF
3	 Nick Hundley	 C
8	 Robbie Grossman (S)	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
12 	 Kendrys Morales (S)	 INF

16 	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
18	 Chad Pinder	 UT
19	 Josh Phegley	 C
20	 Mark Canha	 OF
22	 Ramón Laureano	 OF

23 	 Jurickson Profar (S)	 INF
25	 Stephen Piscotty	 OF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
30	 Brett Anderson	 LHP
35	 Aaron Brooks	 RHP

36	 Yusmeiro Petit	 RHP
39	 Blake Treinen	 RHP
40 	 Chris Bassitt	 RHP
47	 Frankie Montas	 RHP
48	 Joakim Soria	 RHP

50	 Mike Fiers	 RHP
56	 Fernando Rodney	 RHP
57	 J.B. Wendelken	 RHP
62	 Lou Trivino	 RHP
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP

Oakland Active Roster

Tuesday	 April 23	 vs. TEX	 RHP Frankie MONTAS	 (3-1, 2.70)	 RHP Lance LYNN	 (2-1, 4.44)	 7:07 p.m.	 NBCSCA
Wednesday	 April 24	 vs. TEX	 RHP Aaron BROOKS	 (2-2, 5.32)	 LHP Drew SMYLY	 (0-2, 7.80)	 12:37 p.m.	 NBCSCA
Thursday	 April 25		  OFF DAY

Upcoming Probables

PITCHERS DEC IP H R ER HR BB IBB SO WP HBP BK BF AB PIT/K

RHP 40 Chris Bassitt (2019 debut)

PITCHERS DEC IP H R ER HR BB IBB SO WP HBP BK BF AB PIT/K

LHP 23 Mike Minor (2-1, 2.60)



RANGERS LINEUP

RHP 
25 José Leclerc
27 Shawn Kelley
31 Chris Martin
43 Kyle Dowdy
46 Jeanmar Gómez
53 Jesse Chavez

BENCH

BULLPEN

Oakland Coliseum · Monday, April 22, 2019

ATHLETICS LINEUP
AVG.	 HR	 RBI	 #	 PLAYER	 POS.
.318	 1	 8	 17 	 Shin-Soo Choo	 DH
.308	 1	 5	 38 	 Danny Santana (S)	 2B
.363	 3	 15	 1 	 Elvis Andrus	 SS
.200	 2	 12	 30 	 Nomar Mazara (L)	 RF
.281	 8	 22	 13 	 Joey Gallo (L)	 LF
.238	 6	 16	 14 	 Asdrúbal Cabrera (S)	 3B
.234	 1	 5	 41 	 Logan Forsythe	 1B
.147	 1	 1	 2 	 Jeff Mathis	 C
.218	 1	 9	 3 	 Delino DeShields	 CF

CURRENT INJURED LIST (6): INF Ronald Guzmán (11), INF Rougned 
Odor (12), RHP Edinson Vólquez (36), RHP Luke Farrell (60), LHP Yo-
hander Méndez (65), OF Scott Heineman (85)

BENCH
RH
9 Isiah Kiner-Falefa
21 Patrick Wisdom
24 Hunter Pence

Switch

CURRENT INJURED LIST (7): C Chris Herrmann (5), RHP Marco Estrada 
(21), INF Matt Olson (28), RHP Daniel Gossett (32), OF Nick Martini 
(38),  RHP Jharel Cotton (45), LHP Sean Manaea (55)

LHP
54 Jeffrey Springs
59 Brett Martin

 #	 STARTER	 W-L	 ERA
40	 RHP Chris Bassitt	 ---	 ---

RH
3 Nick Hundley

Switch
8 Robbie Grossman
12 Kendrys Morales

LHP

56 Eric Cooper

49 Andy Fletcher 22 Joe West*

LH

STARTING PITCHERS

LH

TEXAS RANGERS (12-8) at OAKLAND ATHLETICS (11-13)

93 Will Little

 #	 STARTER	 W-L	 ERA
23	 LHP Mike Minor	 2-1	 2.60

UMPIRES
* Crew Chief

2B

3B 1B

HP

GAMEDAY INFORMATION
Ceremonial First Pitch.....................................................................................................Mike Strahlendorf, Brian Peters
A's Access Member First Pitch..................................................................................................................Michelle Sullivan
Sponsor First Pitch............................................................................................................................................................... N/A
National Anthem....................................................................................................................Sinaloa Middle School Choir
Official Scorer.......................................................................................................................................... Art Santo Domingo
Public Address....................................................................................................................................................Dick Callahan
Television....................................................................................................................................................................... NBCSCA
Radio.......................................................................................................... KTRB 860/KHTK 1140 AM/A's Cast on Tunein 
Spanish Radio............................................................................................................................................................ 1010 KIQI

A'S NEXT GAME

Tuesday, April 23, 2019
7:07 p.m.
vs. Texas

RHP Frankie Montas (3-1, 2.70)
 vs.

RHP Lance Lynn (2-1, 4.44)

Athletics Coaching Staff
Manager.....................................................Bob Melvin (6)
Hitting Coach....................................... Darren Bush (51)
Assistant Hitting Coach.....................Mike Aldrete (17)
Pitching Coach..................................Scott Emerson (14)
First Base Coach..................................... Al Pedrique (41)
Third Base Coach................................ Matt Williams (4)
Bench Coach................................Ryan Christenson (29)
Bullpen Coach.................................. Marcus Jensen (59)
Quality Control Coach...........................Mark Kotsay (7)
Head Trainer.............................................. Nick Paparesta

Rangers Coaching Staff
Manager...........................................Chris Woodward (8)
Bench Coach................................. Don Wakamatsu (22)
Hitting Coach............................................  Luiz Ortiz (18)
Pitching Coach...................................... Julio Rangel (47)
First Base Coach...................................... Héctor Ortiz (4)
Third Base Coach.................................Tony Beasley (37)
Bullpen Coach.......................................Oscar Marin (58)
Asst. Hitting Coach............................Callix Crabbe (61)
ML Field Dev. Coordinator................. Jayce Tingler (32)
Bullpen Catcher..................................... Josh Frasier (66)

STARTING PITCHERS

BULLPEN

RHP 
19 Shelby Miller
35 Lance Lynn
52 Adrian Sampson

LHP
33 Drew Smyly

RHP 
35 Aaron Brooks
47 Frankie Montas
50 Mike Fiers

LHP
30 Brett Anderson

AVG.	 HR	 RBI	 #	 PLAYER	 POS.
.322	 3	 11	 10 	 Marcus Semien	 SS
.241	 2	 4	 20 	 Mark Canha	 1B
.305	 6	 15	 26 	 Matt Chapman	 3B
.253	 10	 21	 2 	 Khris Davis	 DH
.295	 3	 8	 18 	 Chad Pinder	 LF
.244	 3	 11	 25 	 Stephen Piscotty	 RF
.228	 3	 8	 22 	 Ramón Laureano	 CF
.172	 2	 10	 23 	 Jurickson Profar (S)	 2B
.265	 3	 9	 19 	 Josh Phegley	 C

RHP
16 Liam Hendriks
36 Yusmeiro Petit
39 Blake Treinen
48 Joakim Soria
56 Fernando Rodney
57 J.B. Wendelken
62 Lou Trivino
66 Ryan Dull


